ANNOUNCEMENT

The Editor announces, with deep regret, the death of Professor Torkel Weis-Fogh at Cambridge in November 1975. Professor Weis-Fogh was a member of the Editorial Board and a distinguished contributor to the Journal.

ERRATA

Volume 62, p. 728, line 12.

For 0.2 mm-PO₄ read 0.2 mm-H₂PO₄.

Line 13.

For 19.02 mm tris- read 19.02 mm tris+.

Volume 63, p. 252, lines 19 to 20.

For 25 mg/min cyanocobalamin in 0.03 ml. read 25 mg/ml cyanocobalamin at a rate of 0.03 ml/min.